From:	<u>Clir Alan Neal</u>
To:	<u>Clir Alan Neal</u>
Subject:	Ward Boundary Review - Initial Proposals
Date:	07 March 2023 14:36:39
Importance:	High

Good afternoon everyone, may I take this opportunity to thank officers of the Boundary Commission who have been undertaking a full review of all Wards across the whole of Rossendale and Whitworth, I would wish to place on the record my personal thanks to Rossendale Borough Council officers and Whitworth Town Councillor's especially Rachel Hodson our wonderful Town Clerk, finally thanks to the people across the whole of Whitworth from Healey Corner upto the Shawforth Boundary, all of whom it would appear the officers of the Boundary Commission seem to both agree and support your views and sensible observations with your representatives, sadly it would appear that for reasons best known to County Councillor Scott Smith who had his own personal agenda, which it would appear both the officers of the Boundary Commission and the good people of the whole of Whitworth did not share County Councillor Smith's views given when the people of Whitworth will always speak with One Voice for our wider community once again thank you everyone.

Yours sincerely Councillor Alan Neal Community First for Healey & Whitworth Ward.

?	
Disclai	mer

The information contained in this communication from alanneal@rossendalebc.gov.uk sent on 2023-03-07 at 14:36:03 is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by reviews@lgbce.org.uk and others authorised to receive it. If you are not reviews@lgbce.org.uk you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

As a public body, Rossendale Borough Council may be required to disclose this email or any response to it under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, unless the information in it is covered by one of the exemptions in the Act. Please immediately contact the sender if you have received this message in error. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact us immediately, delete the message from your computer and destroy any copies. Internet communications are not always secure and therefore Rossendale Borough Council does not accept legal responsibility for this message. The recipient is responsible for verifying its authenticity before acting on the contents. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Rossendale Borough Council.

Rossendale Borough Council, Futures Park, Bacup, Rossendale, OL13 0BB Website Address: www.rossendale.gov.uk Twitter: @RossendaleBC Facebook: Rossendale Borough Council Telephone 01706 217777